PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Bosecker	07/22/2011
Wolfgang Suck	07/22/2011
Florian Lipp	07/27/2011
Andrea Bauersachs	07/25/2011
Sebastian Eichhorn	07/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KG, COBURG
Street Address:	Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50
City:	Coburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M521:68039/MEG/AAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Garscia

Total Attachments: 4

source=68039_Assigment#page1.tif source=68039_Assigment#page2.tif source=68039_Assigment#page3.tif source=68039_Assigment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026840 FRAME: 0572

13201203

UU UV ₩ HJ

Docket No.: 68039/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In considundersig		onsideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) <u>Ste</u>	efan Bosecker, Wolfgang Suck, F	lorian Lipp, Andrea Bau	ersachs, and Sebastian Eichhorn
HEREBY	/ SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TF	ANSFER(S) TO	
(2) <u>Br</u>	ose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co.	KG, Coburg	
having a	place of business at		
-	tschendorfer Strasse 38-50 9645), Coburg, Germany	
which are	e disclosed in the application fo	United States Letters P	
$(4) \qquad \underline{SP}$	INDLE DRIVE FOR LONGITU	DINALLY ADJUSTING	A MOTOR VEHICLE SEAT
which ap	plication executed on even date	herewith or	
was			E, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
	executed on (5a):	'	sadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby d to insert in (b) the specified data,
	iled on (5b): <u>August 11,</u> Application No.: <u>13/201,20</u>	IWITETI KIT	wn.
extension and the	ns, divisions, reissues, substitu	tes, renewals or continu	ed on said application, and any and all ations of said application and patents, or the protection of industrial property
	Patent, when granted, to said		of Patents issue any and all of said s or its successors in interest or its
expense renewal, possible	of said ASSIGNEE, the unand reissue patent applications	dersigned will execute i; execute all rightful other	uested, without charge to but at the all divisional, continuing, substitute, or papers; and generally do everything ng in securing and maintaining patent
INVENT	OR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefan Bo	osecker	x / /w	× 22.07.11 × 77.07.M
Wolfgans	2 Suck	x/N. IN	× 71.01.M

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 68039/M521		
Florian Lipp	<u>X</u>	X
Andrea Bauersachs	× D. Joursals	x 25.07.M
Sebastian Eichhorn	x G. Will	x 22.07.11
WITNESSES:		
All		
Ti elauka		

AAM PAS1128448.1-*-07/15/11 11:50 AM

Docket No.: 68039/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable cundersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged, the
-	Torian Lipp, Andrea Bauersachs, and Seb	astian Eichhorn
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TF (2) Brose Fahrzeugteile GmbH & Co.	` <i>'</i>	
having a place of business at (3) Ketschendorfer Strasse 38-50 96456	O Coburg Cormony	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the en which are disclosed in the application fo	tire right, title and interest in and to any	•
which application executed on even date was (a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): August 11, 2 Application No.: 13/201,203 including any and all United States Pate extensions, divisions, reissues, substitu and the right to all benefits under all intand applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee.	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & 7068, Pasadena, CA 911 authorized to insert in (b) when known. ents which may be granted on said applicates, renewals or continuations of said a ternational conventions for the protection that the Commissioner of Patents issue	op-7068) is hereby the specified data, cation, and any and all pplication and patents, n of industrial property te any and all of said
Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the uncrenewal, and reissue patent applications possible which said ASSIGNEE shall coprotection as provided herein.	dersigned will execute all divisional, s s; execute all rightful other papers; and g	continuing, substitute, generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stefan Bosecker	X	<u>X</u>
Wolfgang Suck	<u>x</u>	<u>X</u>

Docket No.: 68039/M521	/	
Florian Lipp	x jpf	x 2011-7-27
Andrea Bauersachs	<u>x</u>	<u>X</u>
Sebastian Eichhorn	<u>X</u>	<u>X</u>
WITNESSES:		

Page 2 of 2

AAM PAS1128448.1-*-07/15/11 11:50 AM